## GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI REVENUE DEPARTMENT (GENERAL ADMINISTRATION BRANCH) 5, SHAM NATH MARG, DELHI-54

F.1(867)/GA/Estt./DC/2016/PF/1591

Dated: - 31.08 - 2022

## **ORDER**

Transfer/Postings of the following Grade-I(DASS)/Tehsildar posted in Revenue Department are hereby ordered with immediate effect:-

Sl. No.	Name	Present place of posting	New place of posting
1.	Smt. Alka (22.12.1967)	Tehsildar(Shahdara) District- Shahdara	Tehsildar (Vasant Vihar) District- New Delhi
2.	Sh. Anil Kumar (14.07.1967)	Tehsildar (Hauz Khas) District- South	Tehsildar (Shahdara) District- Shahdara
3.	Sh. Damandeep Singh (21.07.1967)	Tehsildar (Vasant Vihar) District- New Delhi	Tehsildar (Hauz Khas) District- South

The above Officers shall 'Stand Relieved' with immediate effect with the direction to report their new place of posting without waiting for any formal relieving from their present place of posting.

This issues with the approval of the Pr. Secretary (Revenue)-cum-Divisional Commissioner.

(Sharad Kumar) Sub Divisional Magistrate-III (HQ)

Dated: 31.08.2022

F.1(867)/GA/Estt./DC/2016/PF/\54)

Copy for information and further necessary action to:-

tion to:-

- 1. District Magistrate, Distt. Shahdara, South, New Delhi, Revenue Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi.
- 2. Special CEO, Disaster Management, Revenue Department, 5 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054.
- 3. All Deputy Commissioners (HQ), Revenue Department, 5 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054.
- 4. PA to Pr. Secretary(Revenue) cum Divisional Commissioner, Revenue Department, 5 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054.
- 5. Sr. System Analyst, Revenue (HQ), with a request to upload the above order on Department's website and for updation in website accordingly.
  - 6. PAO concerned through DDO concerned.
  - 7. DDO concerned.
  - 8. Officers concerned.
  - 9. Guard File.

(Sharad Kumar) Sub Divisional Magistrate-III (HQ)